TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of 2008 Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		03/15/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CT Technologies Intermediate Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	875 North Michigan Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 3640	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	CT Technologies Intermediate Holdings (TOPCO), Inc.	
Street Address:	875 North Michigan Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 3640	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Smart Holdings Corp.	
Street Address:	925 North Point Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	HealthPort Technologies, LLC

Street Address:	925 North Point Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 350
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30005
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3040396	HEALTHPORT
Registration Number:	3200348	NAUVALIS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2647284	QUICKVIEW
Registration Number:	3073370	\$D\$PAYONLINE
Registration Number:	2840050	DOCUSTORE
Registration Number:	3005660	E DISCLOSE
Registration Number:	2928431	ESMARTLOG
Registration Number:	3025359	SDS SMART DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2928863	SMARTLINK
Registration Number:	2608967	CHARTING A BETTER WAY
Registration Number:	2732550	CHARTONE
Serial Number:	77317179	HEALTHPORT
Serial Number:	77317022	HEALTHPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jhannon@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Hannon

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15009.009020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Hannon
Signature:	/James M. Hannon/
Date:	03/15/2011

Total Attachments: 7



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of March 15, 2011 ("Effective Date") by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in it is capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Creditors ("Grantee"), in favor of each of CT TECHNOLOGIES INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), CT TECHNOLOGIES INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS (TOPCO), INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), and each of the undersigned direct or indirect Subsidiaries of Borrower (collectively, together with Borrower and Holdings, the "Grantors" and each, individually, a "Grantor"). All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Credit Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Borrower is party to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of September 22, 2008, by and among such Borrower, the Credit Parties signatory thereto, Grantee, acting in its capacity as agent for the lenders (the "Agent"), and the lenders party thereto from time to time (the "Lenders") (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Borrower's indebtedness and obligations to the Lenders and the Agent under the Credit Agreement were guaranteed by the other Grantors pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Holdings Guaranty and Subsidiary Guaranty (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Security Agreement, dated as of September 22, 2008 (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), each Grantor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 22, 2008 (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), by and among each Grantor and Grantee, acting in its capacity as the Collateral Agent for the Secured Creditors, pursuant to which each Grantor mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to Grantee (for itself and the benefit of the Secured Creditors) a security interest in and Lien upon all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (under and as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including, but not limited to, the Patents and Trademarks identified on Exhibits A and B attached hereto (the "Released Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 23, 2008 at Reel 003857, Frame 0381 with respect to the trademark registrations and applications owned by Grantors; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain payoff letter, dated as of the date hereof, by and among Grantee, Grantors and the other Credit Parties party thereto, Grantee (on behalf of itself and the Secured Creditors) has consented to the release of its security interest in and Lien upon the Released Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Grantee (on behalf of itself and the Secured Creditors) hereby terminates and releases all of its and the Secured Creditors' security interest in and Lien upon the Released Intellectual Property Collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the Grantee (on behalf of itself and the Secured Creditors) releases any security interest it may have in the Released Intellectual Property Collateral by virtue of the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.
- 2. To the extent Grantee retains any such interest, Grantee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors, any and all of Grantee's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any mortgage and security interest and collateral assignment in the Released Intellectual Property Collateral. Such assignment, transfer and conveyance by Grantee is made without any representation or warranty (express or implied) by Grantee.
- 3. Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of Grantors.
- 4. This Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release.
- 5. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE A CONTRACT MADE UNDER AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO THE PRINCIPLES OF CONFLICT OF LAWS THAT WOULD APPLY THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Grantee

Name: Juhn Dale

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SIGNATURE PAGE

ACKNOWLEDGED and AGREED:

CT TECHNOLOGIES INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, INC. Name: **ASSISTANT SECRETARY** Title: CT TECHNOLOGIES INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS (TOPCO), INC. By: GERALD L. HANSBERGER Name: _____ ASSISTANT SECRETARY Title: SMART HOLDINGS CORP. GERALD L. HANSBERGER Name: **ASSISTANT SECRETARY** Title:__ HEALTHPORT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC By: \geq

GERALD L. HANSBERGER

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Name:____ Title:

EXHIBIT A

PATENT APPLICATIONS

 Patent Application No.
 Reg. No.
 Date

 09/589,647
 N/A
 06/07/2000

EXHIBIT B

I. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
HEALTHPORT	3,040,396	1/10/2006
NAUVALIS HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS	3,200,348	1/23/2007
QUICKVIEW	2,647,284	11/05/2002
\$D\$PAYONLINE	3,073,370	3/28/2006
DOCUSTORE	2,840,050	5/11/2004
EDISCLOSE	3,005,660	10/11/2005
ESMARTLOG	2,928,431	2/22/2005
SDS SMART DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS and Design	3,025,359	12/13/2005
SMARTLINK	2,928,863	3/01/2005
CHARTING A BETTER WAY	2608967	8/20/2002
CHARTONE	2732550	7/01/2003

II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	<u>Date</u>
HEALTHPORT and Design	77/317,179	10/30/2007
HEALTHPORT	77/317.022	10/30/2007

III. DOMAIN NAMES

smartdocumentsolutions.net	healthport.com
	-
smartdocsolutions.net	healthportaccess.com
smartdocsolutions.com	healthportaccess.net
absoluteer.com	healthportconnect.com
recordtrack.net	healthportconnect.net
requesttrack.net	healthportedi.com
smartrecordonline.com	healthportedi.net
smarthealthfile.com	healthportedi.org
roitransmit.com	healthportemr.com
smartpayonline.com	healthportemr.net
sdspayonline.net	healthportemr.org
sdspayonline.com	healthportfield.com
sdscorp.net	healthportinc.com
sdssolutions.net	healthportinc.net
smartsds.com	healthportinc.org
reli-imaging.net	healthportpm.com
reli-imaging.com	healthportpm.net
sdshealth.com	healthportpm.org

sdshealth.net	healthportrcm.com
qvdirect.net	healthportrcm.net
quickviewdirect.net	healthportrcm.org
quickviewdirect.com	healthporttechnologies.com
sdsnotwhatyouthink.com	healthporttechnologies.net
gosmartclinics.com	myhealthportaccess.com
gosmartclinic.com	myhealthportaccess.net
smarttrack.us	myhealthportconnect.com
esmartlog.com	myhealthportconnect.net
getmesam.com	racpreparedness.com
hcaview.com	racpreparedness.net
emrweb.net	ractrack.net
timeforsds.com	ractrackeronline.com
mydocustore.com	ractrackeronline.net
nauvalissystems.com	ractrackonline.com
nauvalishealth.com	ractrackonline.net
nauvalis.com	sdshealthport.com
smart-hospital.com	sdshealthport.net
gosmarthospital.com	sdshealthport.org
smartdocumentsolutions.org	cthealthport.com
smartdocumentsolutions.com	cthealthport.net
smartcorporation.net	cthealthport.org
smartcorp.net	emrrx.com
mysdshealthport.com	chartone.com
mysdshealthport.net	chartrelease.com
chartone.us	

RECORDED: 03/15/2011